Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	RM COVER SHEET S ONLY
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ROBERT F. DRAY	Name: Marion Dray Revocable Trust
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 7414 Caruth Blvd
Execution Date(s) March 20, 2006	
Assignment Merger	City: Pollon
Security Agreement	City: Dallas
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:75225
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
·· —	document is being filed together with a new application.    B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) US 6,739,862 B2	B. Fatent No.(s)
Date of Patent: May 25, 2004	
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: REID HELLER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3811 TURTLE CREEK, STE. 1600	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4747
	Expiration Date <u>07/06</u>
Phone Number: <u>214-969-0192</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>214-959-0193</u>	Authorized User Name
Email Address: law@reidheller.com	
9. Signature:	March 21, 2006 Date
Signature	
REID HELLER, Attorney for Marion Dray Revocable Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017388 FRAME: 0556

Approved for use through 9/30/98 (1988 th51-0027

ASSIGNA	MENT OF PATENT		Disciset Number (optional)
	F. DRAY or P.	U · U	1
referred to as patentoe, di	d obtain a United States Pate	ent for an improveme	ent in
<u>(ertain Tec</u> this assign	huology and ment II went 3-20-106	and whereas	news affached
nwner of said patent, and			
Whereas, MARION	DRAY		
or Marious Draw	y revocable to	rust <u> </u>	
hereinafter referred to at	"ansignee" whose post office	c address is	
7414 Cara	th Blud		,
city of Dallas		itate of <u>Te xQ</u>	S
	the entire right, title and inte	rest in the same,	
	deration of the sum of		), the receipt whereof
	ther good and valuable cons		
giff do self, assign and trans	for unto said assignee the on	tire right, (itle and m	terest in and to the said
Patent aforesaid; the s	nine to be held and enjoy	ed by the said assign	ee for his own use and
behoof, and for his leg-	al representatives and assign	is, to the full and of	the term for which said
Potent is granted, as	fully and entirely as the s	ame would have be	un held by me had this
assignment and sale ho			
· <del>-</del>		or <u>173-20-</u>	- 12 2006
Executed this		" - <del>  </del>	_ ; · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
a(		<del>//</del>	
		1cha	1 1- Stay
		KOBERT T	ally and on behalf
State of TEXAS	. SS	of P Draw	andaluc of Tex
County of DALLA	O.Brown Field	MELLY DEAY	/ T/ J
and acknowledged the form	COOKING MARIJANINGS IN OC 21, 1, cz.	, act and occurring	
	ر مسرمسرمسرمسرمسرمسر پروروان (سیم میران) پروروان (سیم میران)	<u></u> -	I Maars
		T ADAIR	(Notary Public)



3-20-06

US patent 4842414 "R" Mixer

June 27,1989

4896969 US patent

Dray Concept

January 30,1990

5071255 US patent

The Adjustable Dam CIP

December 10, 1991

The Dray Adjustable Barrier (pending) US patent

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017388 FRAME: 0558** 

**2**006

3-20-06

US patent 6,988,821 B2 Plastics Screw with Barrier Member

January 24, 2006

US patent 6,739,862 B2 Dual Cylinder Injection Molding Apparatus

May 25, 2004

US patent 6,413,076 B! Shut off Nozzle

July 2, 2002

US patent The General Purpose Design (Pending)

US patent 5151282 Repeater

September 29,1992

US patent 5258158 Repeater CIP

November 2, 1993

US patent 5470514 Smart Shot

November 28, 1995

US patent 5975127 Air Shut off Nozzle

November 2, 1999

US patent 6203311 B! The all Purpose Valve

March 20, 2001

US patent The all purpose Valve CIP (Pending)

US patent 6413076 The Coupler

July 2, 2002

US patent 6464488 The all Purpose Mixing Valve

October 15, 2002

US patent The all purpose Screw patent (pending)

US patent RPC Valve (pending)

US patent The IPC Valve (Pending)

US patent 4444507 Dray Mixer

April 24, 1984

US patent 4723847 Adjustable Dam

February 9, 1988

PATENT

REEL: 017388 FRAME: 0559